www.wimesure.fr • info@wimesure.fr • 01 30 47 22 00
Ph
ot
os
 n
on
 c
on
tr
ac
tu
el
le
s -
 L
es
 sp
éc
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 p
eu
ve
nt
 ê
tr
e
m
od
ifi
és
 sa
ns
 p
ré
av
is
- w
im
es
ur
e.
fr
•
U
FA
2-
15
00
 •
R0
1
• A
H
 •
20
24
Caractéristiques principales
 La mesure est indépendante du matériau, de la surface,
de la couleur ou de la transparence des cibles
 Plage de mesure programmable de 150 à 1500 mm
 Linéarité < 0,5 % pleine échelle
 Sortie analogique ou à commutation
 Température de fonctionnement : -25°C à +70 °C
 Indice de protection IP67
 Faisceau radial : portée aveugle réduite, mesure radiale.
UFA2-1500
Capteur à ultrasons
Type de sortie Sortie analogique Sortie de commutation
Plage de mesure 150...1500 mm
Linéarité max. <0,5% -
Répétabilité <1 mm
Résolution 1 mm
Fréquence de son 400 kHz
Temps de mise en route <300 ms
Sortie analogique 0-10 V / 4-20 mA (commutable) -
Résistance de charge Tension : <10 kΩ / Courant : <0,4 kΩ -
Fréquence de mesure 100 Hz -
Sortie commutateur - Push Pull, NPN/PNP, NO/NC, commutable)
Courant de commutation max. - 150 mA
Hystérésis de commutation - 6 mm
Fréquence de commutation - <5 kHz
Alimentation 18-30 VDC
Courant sans-charge à 24 VDC 40 mA
Chute de tension 2 V
Protection contre l’inversion de polarité Oui, (pas pin 2) Oui
Protection contre les courts-circuit Oui
Tension d’isolation 500 V
Résistance aux chocs et vibrations 30g, 11 ms / 10-55 Hz, 1 mm
Connexion Connecteur M12, 4 pôles
Indice de protection IP67
Température d’utilisation -25°C à +70°C
Dérive de température 0,2 %/K  (compensé)
Distance de montage min. (capteur à
capteur)
700 mm
Boitier Laiton nickelé, résine époxy, PUR
Poids 30 g
www.wimesure.fr • info@wimesure.fr • 01 30 47 22 00
Ph
ot
os
 n
on
 c
on
tr
ac
tu
el
le
s -
 L
es
 sp
éc
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 p
eu
ve
nt
 ê
tr
e
m
od
ifi
és
 sa
ns
 p
ré
av
is
- w
im
es
ur
e.
fr
•
U
FA
2-
15
00
 •
R0
1
• A
H
 •
20
24
- 2 -
TECHNICAL DATA
Measurement range 1) [mm] 150...1500
Linearity max. [%] <0.5 -
Repeatability [mm] <1
Resolution [mm] 1
Sound frequency [kHz] 400
Readiness delay [ms] 300
Output type Analog output Switching output
Analog output 0...10 V / 4...20 mA (switchable) -
Load resistance [kΩ] Voltage: >10 / Current: 0.4 -
Measurement frequency [Hz] 100 -
Switching output - Push pull, 150 mA, NO/NC, switchable
Switching current max. [mA] - 150
Switching hysteresis [mm] - 6
Switching frequency [kHz] - <5
Supply [VDC] 18...30
No-load current at 24 VDC [mA] 40
Voltage drop [V] 2
Inverse-polarity protection Yes (not pin 2) Yes
Short circuit protection Yes
Isolation voltage [V] 500
Shock / vibration resistance 30 g, 11 ms / 10...55 Hz, 1 mm
Connection Connector M12, 4 pins
Protection class IP67
Operating temperature -25...+70 °C
Temperature drift [%/K] 0.2 (compensated)
Mounting distance min. (sensor to sensor) [mm] 700
Housing Nickel-plated brass, epoxy resin, PUR
Weight [g] 30
1) based on a standardized measurement plate >200x200 mm
TECHNICAL DRAWING
30.5
55.5
13.5
M
18x1
M
12x1
Ø
16.9
LED
 (2x2)
Schallaustritt
Soundexit
Dimensions
Connexions électriques
Faisceau de détection
- 3 -
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Pin Sortie analogique Sortie commutateur
1 +V +V
2 Analogique Teach
3 GND GND
4 Teach Sortie commutateur
+
T
–
Pin 1
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 4
Teach
Diagramme circuit
sortie analogique
Pin 1
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 4
+
T
–
npn
pnp
Teach
Diagramme circuit
sortie commutateur
12
3 4
connecteur M12, mâle
DETECTION BEAM
150
100
80
60
40
20
0
-150
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
blind range
target: plate 200 x 200 mm
target: round bar Ø 10 mm
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
ACCESSORY RADIAL BEAM CAP
By means of the radial beam attachment UFA2-RB-M18 an axial measuring
sensor becomes a radial measuring sensor. The UFA2-RB-M18 can be used for
the standard version of the UFA2 with switching output or analog output.
By using the UFA2-RB-M18, the blind range is reduced by approx. 18 mm and
the measuring range is deflected by 90°.
30
7
12
Ø
18
Ø22
M18x1
- 3 -
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Pin Sortie analogique Sortie commutateur
1 +V +V
2 Analogique Teach
3 GND GND
4 Teach Sortie commutateur
+
T
–
Pin 1
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 4
Teach
Diagramme circuit
sortie analogique
Pin 1
Pin 2
Pin 3
Pin 4
+
T
–
npn
pnp
Teach
Diagramme circuit
sortie commutateur
12
3 4
connecteur M12, mâle
DETECTION BEAM
150
100
80
60
40
20
0
-150
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
blind range
target: plate 200 x 200 mm
target: round bar Ø 10 mm
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600
ACCESSORY RADIAL BEAM CAP
By means of the radial beam attachment UFA2-RB-M18 an axial measuring
sensor becomes a radial measuring sensor. The UFA2-RB-M18 can be used for
the standard version of the UFA2 with switching output or analog output.
By using the UFA2-RB-M18, the blind range is reduced by approx. 18 mm and
the measuring range is deflected by 90°.
30
7
12
Ø
18
Ø22
M18x1
www.wimesure.fr • info@wimesure.fr • 01 30 47 22 00
Ph
ot
os
 n
on
 c
on
tr
ac
tu
el
le
s -
 L
es
 sp
éc
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 p
eu
ve
nt
 ê
tr
e
m
od
ifi
és
 sa
ns
 p
ré
av
is
- w
im
es
ur
e.
fr
•
U
FA
2-
15
00
 •
R0
1
• A
H
 •
20
24
Grâce à l’accessoire de faisceau radial UFA2-RB-M12, un capteur de mesure axiale
peut être transformé en capteur de mesure radiale. Le UFA2-RB-M12 est com-
patible avec la version standard du capteur UFA2, qu’il soit équipé d’une sortie à
commutation ou analogique. Cet accessoire permet de réduire la zone aveugle
d’environ 14 mm et de dévier la plage de mesure de 90°.
Accessoire : Capuchon de faisceau radial
Référence de commande - Capteur
Référence de commande - Accessoires
- 4 -
FOCUS BEAM VERSION
The ultrasonic sensors of the UFA2-FB version are equipped with a
focusing device made of glass fibre reinforced polypropylene, which
makes the sound beam particularly narrow. They are therefore suitable
for looking into narrow openings in the close range from 0 mm to
150 mm. A typical application is level measurement in small tubes and
containers.
With a small distance between the sensor and the tube and depending
on the measuring height, levels can be measured in tubes with a
diameter of a few millimetres. In very narrow conditions, only an
experiment can clarify whether a measurement is possible.
ACCESSORY RADIAL BEAM CAP
By means of the radial beam attachment UFA2-RB-M12 an axial measuring
sensor becomes a radial measuring sensor. The UFA2-RB-M12 can be used for
the standard version of the UFA2 with switching output or analog output.
By using the UFA2-RB-M12, the blind range is reduced by approx. 14 mm and
the measuring range is deflected by 90°.
20
6
7.
5
Ø
12
Ø15
M12x1
- 4 -
FOCUS BEAM VERSION
The ultrasonic sensors of the UFA2-FB version are equipped with a
focusing device made of glass fibre reinforced polypropylene, which
makes the sound beam particularly narrow. They are therefore suitable
for looking into narrow openings in the close range from 0 mm to
150 mm. A typical application is level measurement in small tubes and
containers.
With a small distance between the sensor and the tube and depending
on the measuring height, levels can be measured in tubes with a
diameter of a few millimetres. In very narrow conditions, only an
experiment can clarify whether a measurement is possible.
ACCESSORY RADIAL BEAM CAP
By means of the radial beam attachment UFA2-RB-M12 an axial measuring
sensor becomes a radial measuring sensor. The UFA2-RB-M12 can be used for
the standard version of the UFA2 with switching output or analog output.
By using the UFA2-RB-M12, the blind range is reduced by approx. 14 mm and
the measuring range is deflected by 90°.
20
6
7.
5
Ø
12
Ø15
M12x1
- 5 -
Subject to change without prior notice.
WayCon Positionsmesstechnik GmbH
Email: info@waycon.de
Internet: www.waycon.biz
Headquarters Munich
Mehlbeerenstr. 4
82024 Taufkirchen
Tel. +49 (0)89 67 97 13-0
Fax +49 (0)89 67 97 13-250
Office Cologne
Auf der Pehle 1
50321 Brühl
Tel. +49 (0)2232 56 79 44
Fax +49 (0)2232 56 79 45
ORDER CODE
UFA2 SA12
Version et plage de mesure
Standard, plage 20...200 mm
Faisceau focalisé, plage 0...150 mm
200
FB-150
Type de sortie
Sortie analogique 0...10 V / 4...20 mA
Sortie de commutation
A
PN
ACCESSORIES
Câble avec connecteur M12 (femelle), 4 pôles, blindé, IP67
K4P2M-S-M12 2 m, connecteur droit
K4P5M-S-M12 5 m, connecteur droit
K4P10M-S-M12 10 m, connecteur droit
K4P2M-SW-M12 2 m, connecteur angulaire
K4P5M-SW-M12 5 m, connecteur angulaire
K4P10M-SW-M12 10 m, connecteur angulaire
Connecteur M12 (femelle) à assembler soi-même, 4 pôles, IP67
D4-G-M12-S connecteur droit
D4-W-M12-S connecteur angulaire
Afficheurs numériques pour capteurs à sortie analogique, 2 canaux
WAY-AX-S écran tactile, alimentation : 18...30 VDC
WAY-AX-AC écran tactile, alimentation : 115...230 VAC
Pour plus d'information voir fiche technique du  WAY-AX.
Déviation du faisceau radial
UFA2-RB-M12 Déviation de  90°,  zone aveugle raccourcie
- 4 -
Subject to change without prior notice.
WayCon Positionsmesstechnik GmbH
Email: info@waycon.de
Internet: www.waycon.biz
Headquarters Munich
Mehlbeerenstr. 4
82024 Taufkirchen
Tel. +49 (0)89 67 97 13-0
Fax +49 (0)89 67 97 13-250
Office Cologne
Auf der Pehle 1
50321 Brühl
Tel. +49 (0)2232 56 79 44
Fax +49 (0)2232 56 79 45
ORDER CODE
UFA2-1500 SA12
Type de sortie
Sortie analogique 0...10 V/4...20 mA
Sortie de commutation
A
PN
ACCESSORIES
Cable with mating connector M12 (female), 4 poles, shielded, IP67
K4P2M-S-M12 2 m, connector straight
K4P5M-S-M12 5 m, connector straight
K4P10M-S-M12 10 m, connector straight
K4P2M-SW-M12 2 m, connector angular
K4P5M-SW-M12 5 m, connector angular
K4P10M-SW-M12 10 m, connector angula
Mating connector M12 (female) for self assembly, 4 poles, IP67
D4-G-M12-S connector straight
D4-W-M12-S connector angular
Digital displays for sensors with analog output, 2 channel
WAY-AX-S touch screen, supply: 18...30 VDC
WAY-AX-AC touch screen, supply: 115...230 VAC
For more information and options please refer to the WAY-AX data sheet.
Deflection cap radial beam
UFA2-RB-M18 Deflection of 90°,  blind range shortened